

## **DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR Baltimore City** Located at 5800 Wabash Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21215

VS.

Case No. 1B0248198

STATE OF MARYLAND

COMPLAINANT: SANDERS, ANTONIO DET. 242 W 29TH ST BALTIMORE, MD 21211

BILLINGSLEY, JASON DEAN 411 HOWARD ST BALTIMORE, MD 21201

CC#: 1230908929 SID:

LID: DL#: Race: 1 Ht: 6' 5" Sex: M

Home phone:

Wt: 310

Eyes: BRN Hair:

Cellphone:

## STATEMENT OF CHARGES

UPON THE FACTS CONTAINED IN THE APPLICATION OF SANDERS, ANTONIO DET. IT IS FORMALLY CHARGED THAT BILLINGSLEY, JASON DEAN at the dates, times and locations specified below:

DOB:

NUM	CHG/CIT	STATUTE	PENALTY	DESCRIPTION OF THE CHARGE
001	1 0990	CR 2 201	0 L	MURDER - FIRST DEGREE On or About 09/25/2023 9/22/23 SL 14/4  BALTIMORE, MD did feloniously, willfully and with deliberately premeditated malice aforethought, kill and murder Against the Peace, Government, and Dignity of the State.
002	1 1420	CR 3 202	25 Y	ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE On or About 99/25/2023 9/22/23 SL 14/14  BALTIMORE, MD did assault in the first degree in violation of CR 3-202, contrary to the form of the act of the assembly in such case made and provided and agains the peace, government and dignity of the state. Against the Peace, Government, and Dignity of the State.
003	1 1415	CR 3 203	10 Y &/or \$2,500.00	ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE On or About 09/25/2023 9/28/23 5/2 1414  BALTIMORE, MD did assault in the second degree in violation of CR 3-203, contrary to the form of the act of the assembly in such case made and provided and against the peace, government, and dignity of the state.  Against the Peace, Government, and Dignity of the State.
004	1 1415	CR 3 203	10 Y &/or \$2,500.00	ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE On or About 99/25/2023 9/22/23 36 H/Y  BALTIMORE, MD did assault in the second degree in violation of CR 3-203, contrary to the form of the act of the assembly in such case made and provided and against the peace, government, and dignity of the state.  Against the Peace, Government, and Dignity of the State.
005	1 1425	CR 3 204 ((a)(1))	5 Y &/or \$5,000.00	RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT On or About 99/25/2023 9/22/23 32 14/4  BALTIMORE, MD did recklessly engage in conduct, to wit: STRANGLE THE VICTIM TO DEAF that created a substantial risk of death or serious physical injury to  Against the Peace, Government, and Dignity of the State.
006	1 5200	CR 4 101 ((c)(2))	3 Y &/or \$1,000.00	DANGEROUS WEAPON-INT/INJURE On or About-09/25/2023 9/zz/z3 34 /4/4  BALTIMORE, MD

Date: 09/26/2023 Time: 3:21 PM Tracking No. 231001492816

132

## \* CONTINUATION PAGE 1 OF STATEMENT OF CHARGES



## DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR Baltimore City Located at 5800 Wabash Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21215

STATE OF MARYLAND VS. BILLINGSLEY, JASON DEAN

Case No. 1B0248198

...did openly wear/carry BRICK , a dangerous weapon, with the intent/purpose of causing injury to in an unlawful manner.

Against the Peace, Government, and Dignity of the State.

Date: 09/26/2023 Time: 3:21 PM Tracking No. 231001492816 Tudicial Officer

132

CE CO	DISTRICT COURT OF MARYL
子周	LOCATED A COURT ANDRESS 100
	10 4 100 120
	Ruttimore, UDZ
HO	THIT I STEET
310	The Jain

25 (25 (27 ))

DC-CR-001 (Rev. 08/2020)

AND FOR Baltimore City

Ave
1725

DC Case: 1B02481984

	(C	ity/County)
ATI	ΞD	CASES:

COMPLAINANT		D	EFENDANT		
Detctive. Antonio Saunders		Billingsley, Jason	Dean		
Printed Name 242 W. 29th Street		Printed Name 411 N. Howard St			
Address Baltimore, Maryland 21211 410-396-2100		Address Baltimore, Maryla			
City, State, Zip Telephone		City, State, Zip	ind .	Telepho	ne
BPD 5920 H892 Agency, sub-agency, and I.D. # (Officer Only)	(	CC# 1-23090892	9		
DEFENDANT'S DESCRIPTION: Driver's License #		Sex Male	Race Black	H+ 6'5	Wt. 310
Jair Bald Eyes brown Complexion brown	Other	DOF		ID	W L.
APPLICATION FOR				Page	1 of
I, the undersigned, apply for statement of charges					
bove named defendant because on or about Spetember		at 306 W. Frank		to the tar	ost of the
bove named defendant because on or about becomes	Date	at 500 W. Frank	Pla		
		_	, the abov	e named	defendant
(Concise statement of facts showing that there is probable cause to be	believe that a crime l	nas been committed an	d that the defendar	nt has commit	ted it):
**************************************	a Attached ***	*********	******	******	*****
30	c Attached	90 9000			
(Continued on attached			_ ' _ /	1	
solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury that the	e contents of th	is document are	true to the be	st of my k	nowledge
nformation, and belief.					
After 26, 2028					
Date	n	etective. Antonio	Saunders /	itus.	
I have-read or had read to me and I understand			Bringed Nam	4	
The vest of individual to the did I diderstand	the honce on the	ik back by illis it		1	
Date	_		Applicant's Sign	nature	
	) De	etective. Antonio	Saunders		
	Conles	n vor	Printed Nam	e	207
ubscribed and sworn to before me this day of	$\omega q \eta \psi$	Month	, ,-		Year
"ime: 3/0 □ AM □ PM Judge/0	Commissioner_	1sain			132
,					ID Number
I understand that a charging document will be i	issued and that	I must appear fo	r trial $\sqcup$ on		Date
t, when notified	by the clerk, at	the court location	on shown at t	he ton of t	his form
Time	.,,			no top or t	
	_		Applicant's Sig	znature	
Applicant requests reasonable protection for safety	of the alleged v	rictim or the vict		///	
	Describe)				
	Annlinant daal	inas shioldina			
I have advised applicant of shielding right.	/	ines shielding.	<b>- y</b>		
	/		— y		
I have advised applicant of shielding right.	ack of probabl		— <i>y</i>	7.	ID Number
I have advised applicant of shielding right.  I declined to issue a charging document because of	ack of probabl	e cause.	Printed Nam		ID Number

TRACKING NUMBER

5 'Y' W	DISTRICT COURT	OF MARYLAND FOR	Baltimore City		(0)-10
	LOCATED AT (COURT AL 200 & PA BUH MO	DORESSI LANDSCO AND LAND2 122		1B02481984	(City/County
	INT'S NAME (LAST, FIRST,	M.I.)		<u> </u>	
Billingsl	ley, Jason Dean				
L					
		ATION FOR STATEME	Me	Said	
		3 at approximately 1555 Hours	dispatcher telephoned t		
	nale on the roof of and assume control of t		m blunt force trauma to	the head. I Detective Sau	nders responded to
Sanford ( roof. Offi responde Homicide	(1949) who advised that Officer R. Sanford was led in the supine position and pronounced the vi- e unit of the death. This	3 I Detective Saunders arrived he responded to the location ea ord later received as call for the to the roof by a coworker/ repo on half clothed with apparent tra- ictim deceased 1140 hours by F crime scene consisted of a bric ictim located near the victim'	arlier for a missing person missing female found of orting person where he of auma to the head, face a Paramedic Rodriguez. O k, blood, buttons, pants,	on report of a deceased later identified a observed the deceased fem and Body. Baltimore Fire fficer R. Sanford notified, 3 teeth, broken hair clip	nale identified as Department Medic i KG to contact the and a pair of red
1-		. Office of the Chief medical ex		•	
for autop	sy. On Tuesday Septem of and ruled	nber 26, 2023 Dr. Mininni of th d her death a Homicide by Stra	e Office of the Chief M ngulation and blunt forc	edical examiner's Office trauma.	e conducted the
video from be seen e red pants door to a Black sho victim installack ma	where the victing on the lobby and front dentering the sand red shoes. After endough the black male. Front door orts walking up the steps side the lobby to come to	wearing Green sho tering the building, the victim of camera revealed a tall bald ligh	On Seponder less top with a blacan be seen getting off the takin black male wearing and look through the lobby door and began	on of the crime scene. Do tember 22, 2023 @2332 ack and white sweater dr he couch in the lobby and ng black glasses a grey he glass door, the male the to talk to the unknown?	Hours the victim can aped over her arms, it walking to the from ooded sweat shirt, en waved to the fall bald light skin
loppy wit	th his grey hooded swear	3 at 2308 hours the Tall bald light shirt in his hand scrambling forts before exiting the building	or an exit. The black ma	le located the front door	and could see him
the Tall li	light skin black male as I	3 with the help of Departmenta Jason Billingsley Male, Black I fy Jason Billingsley from the to be presented at court.	Dob: 7/30/1991 from his	es Detectives were able to s physical description. De surveillance video. Th	etectives also located
	Soffamed	26,207Z			
	Softames Date	26,2023	Det	Applicant Signare Sective. Antonio Saund Printed Name	ers

DC-CR-001A (Rev. 04/2015)